	Fee Schedule (#182)	
Description		гее
Membership Fee	\$ 1.00	one time only upon joining
*		members age 16 and under
ACH Return Item	\$ 30.00	
ACH Stop Payment	\$ 30.00	each
BillPayer Copy of Check	\$ 3.00	each
BillPayer Monthly Fee	No Fee	
SillPayer Stop Payment	\$ 15.00	each
SillPayer Return Item	\$ 30.00	each
Business Accounts - Federal or State Food		
Program Checks	\$ 0.25	per check after the first 1000
*Check Card Transfer	No Fee	**
*Check Card Withdrawal	No Fee	**
*Check Card Purchase (POS)	No Fee	***
*Check Card Replacement Cards	\$ 6.00	each
*Check Card ISA Fee	1	transaction amount
Certified Share Draft	\$ 3.00	each
Coin Service - tray	\$ 1.00	each coin tray
Coin Service - box		each coin box
Copy of Share Draft		each
Copy Service	\$ 0.10	each page
Oocument Rush	\$ 25.00	each occurrence
Oomestic Wire Transfer Out	\$ 35.00	each
Pormant Account Fee (2 years and over)	\$ 5.00	per month (balance under \$40,000)
Early Account Closure Fee	\$ 20.00	if closed within 90 days of opening
Sscheatment Processing Fee	\$ 50.00	per account
ax Service	\$ 2.00	first page, \$1.00 ea.additional
oreign Currency Purchase	\$ 14.00	processing fee
unds Transfer - Next-Day Inbound	\$ 2.00	each
unds Transfer - Next-Day Outbound	\$ 2.00	each
unds Transfer - Standard Inbound	No Fee	
unds Transfer - Standard Outbound	\$ 1.00	each
unds Transfer - Insufficient Funds	\$ 35.00	each
unds Transfer - In Process Stop Payment Fee	\$ 30.00	each
ncoming Wire Transfer	\$ 10.00	each
nsufficient Funds on Member Share Draft	\$ 30.00	each
nternational Wire Transfer Out	\$ 75.00	
evy/Lien Processing Fee		processing fee
Member Share Draft Printing Fees	Fees	depends on style & quantity ordered
Medallion Signature Guarantee	\$ 25.00	
Jon-Member Check Cashing		per check
Research Fee	\$ 20.00	
Returned Mail		each occurrence
Returned Check	\$ 30.00	
tatement Copy		each page
tatement (If not enrolled in e-statements)		between ages of 18 - 60
top Payment on Member Draft	\$ 30.00	
hird Party Tellers Check	\$ 3.00	each
isa Gift Card	\$ 3.95	each
isa Travel Money Card		each
Vestern Union	\$ 15.00	
Zelle - Stop Payment	\$ 30.00	each
*CHECK CARD		
ou may be charged a fee by the owner of the A	TM or by	any national, regional, or local
network used in processing the transaction. The		
ccount.		
**************************************		
**CHECK CARD		